KONA MACRO GATEWAY
User Guide
Document Type: User Guide
Document Number: T0005158_UG
Document Issue:  1.4
Document Status: Released
Product Name: KONA MACRO GATEWAY
Product Code: See Table 1

currently available KONA Macro Gateway models.
Table 1: KONA Macro Gateway Models
Model Order Code Cellular
Modem
Geolocation Region Channel
Plan
Mode
T0005129 MICO1CUS915 Yes Yes North America US915 FDD
T0005131 MICO1CEU868 Yes Yes Europe EU868 TDD
T0005131 MICO1CIN865 Yes Yes India IN865 TDD
T0005278 MICO1CAU915 Yes Yes Australia, New-Zealand AU915 TDD
T0005185 MICO1CAS9231 Yes Yes Multiple regions AS923 TDD
T0005185 MICO1CAS9232 Yes Yes Multiple regions AS923-2 TDD
T0005278 MICO1CAS9233 Yes Yes Multiple regions AS923-3 TDD
T0005278 MICO1CAS9234 Yes Yes Multiple regions AS923-4 TDD
T0005185 MICO1CJP923 Yes Yes Japan AS923 TDD
T0005185 MICO1CKR920 Yes Yes Korea KR920 TDD
T0005278 MICO1CBR915 Yes Yes Brazil AU915 TDD
T0005248 MICO1GUS915 No Yes North America US915 FDD
T0005250 MICO1GEU868 No Yes Europe EU868 TDD
T0005250 MICO1GIN868 No Yes India IN865 TDD
T0005277 MICO1GAU915 No Yes Australia, New-Zealand AU915 TDD
T0005258 MICO1GAS9231 No Yes Multiple regions AS923 TDD
T0005258 MICO1GJP923 No Yes Multiple regions AS923-2 TDD
T0005277 MICO1GAS9233 No Yes Multiple regions AS923-3 TDD
T0005277 MICO1GAS9234 No Yes Multiple regions AS923-4 TDD
T0005258 MICO1GJP923 No Yes Japan AS923 TDD
T0005258 MICO1GKR920 No Yes Korea KR920 TDD
T0005277 MICO1GBR915 No Yes Brazil AU915 TDD
Figure 1 illustrates the KONA Macro Gateway external form-factor with the front view on the left
and rear view on the right. All models share the same mechanical form-factor.
KONA Macro Gateway User Guide
TEKTELIC Communications Inc.